PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Fumitoshi Uno	09/19/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11533078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0490

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33,370

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn0490#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018273 FRAME: 0171

500153239

40.00

2006年 9月19日 12時46分

BROTHER IP

NO. 1948 P. 5 2006-004/40S/Code: 57RG11

ASSIGNMENT

			=							
		٠,	Fumilioshi							
(1-8)	insert Name(s)									
	of inventor(s)	(3)			·		(7)			
		(4)					(B)			
			In conside each of the overto	aration of th undersigne	e sum of o d, the unde	ne dollar (\$ raigned agr	1.00) and oth ee(s) to assig	er good a n, and he	nd valuable c reby does as:	xonsiderations paid sign, transfer and s
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	ROGYO	KABUSHI	KI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nasshire-ohe, Mizuhe-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan							
tees.	<u>-</u>		es defined i provisional.	in 35 U.S.C non-provisio	i. §100, in I mei. divisior	he inventior kul, continue	n, and in all : tion, substitut	application e. and rei:	s for patent i Rsue applicati	ted States of Americ including any and a ion(e), and all Lette e invention known a
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	COMMUNI	CATION BY	STEM, INF	ORMATION	PROCESSIN	IG DEVICE		
	of Invention such as Title, Case		PERIPHER	WT DEALOR	AND COM	MUNICATIO	N METHOD			
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number		(Attorney D	lacket Na.	_07	6376.0	1490			
				_						States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep	. 19	, 200	6			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applica	tion Serial N	lumber	11/	533,07	3	•	
	identification for filed applications		filed			Ser	tember	19.	2006	
eny appi Aasigna Xeima o ree)camir States re full right nerewith	The undersigned by be necessary or de	ordivisin ob agrae mation egrae d Unito herabj ication terest	taion thereof, staining evider (e) to execute not convention (e) to perform od States petro y euthorize(e) to the esign herein assign	or any pater nice and goin e all papers in for Protect in all affirma ent to the As and request d Assignee, led, and that a firm of EAN	nt or reissue ng forward w and docum tion of Indus tive acts w algnee. t(a) the Con as Assigne the has (the	application th such lifts and pe trial Propert trich may be trialsioner o e of the enti ty have) not	based thereon riference, ricom eny act y or similar ag a necessary if if Patents to b ire interest, an executed, and	n, for the in which ma reaments. to obtain, i usue any a aid hereby of d will not ex-	wention, and to y be necessar maintain or co and all Letters coverants that xecute, any ap-	to cooperate with the ary in connection with confirm by release of Patents of the United the has (they have greements in confile
	In witness whereof,	DXOCU!	led by the un	dersigned	on the date	(s) opposit	s the undersi	gned nam	·•(s).	
Date	Sep. 19	<u>, 2</u>	006	Name	of inventor	Fun	nitosk	i Un	-0	(SEAL)
Dete				Name	of inventor			- 11-1-		(SEAL)
Date	·			Name	of Inventor		-	 ,		(SEAL)
Date	·									(SEAL)
Date	-			Name	of inventor		<u> </u>	1		(SEAL)
Date				Name	of inventor				- \	(SEAL)
Date				Name	of inventor				у.	(SEAL)
Date				Name -	of Inventor					(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 018273 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 09/19/2006